Maine law.
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454 TOWN OF CRAWFORD.—QUANTABACOOK WATER CO,—CITY OF CALAIS,

CHAP. 524. Chapter 524,
, An act to make valid certain doings of the town of Crawford, and of its assessors,

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representatwes in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows : _

Doings in Seor. 1. The doings of the town of Crawford, at its annual
%;L‘E‘}%u;‘l‘gg ,¢ meeting in March, eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, in dividing the
school distriets, town into three school districts, and in fixing the limi#s and
logaitzed. boundaries o\f the same, are hereby mdde valid.
Doings in as- Secr. 2. The doings of the assessors of the town of Crawford,
sessing tax to  in assessing the tax to build a school house, voted on the seventh
ﬁ‘;ﬁi‘;ﬂuctschcel day of April, eighteen hundred and sixty-six, by school district
legalized. namber one, are hereby made valid.

Secr. 8, This act shall take effect when approved.
Approved February 18, 1868,

Chapter 52,

An act additional to an aot to incorporate the Quantabaccok Water Company, approved
February eighteen, eighteen hundred sixty-seven,

Be il enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Seotion 3 of Secr. 1. Section second of the act entitled ““ An act to incorpo-
gﬁlgfgﬁft» rate the Quantabacook Water Company,” approved February
eighteen, eighteen hundred sixty-seven, is hereby amended by
adding to said section the words following: ‘and to acquire by
‘purchase or otherwise, and maintain the aqueduct already laid
¢and existing from said spring to said village.’
Organization Secr. 2. The organization and doings of said company under
zggpg:;g%iof said act are hereby made legal and valid ; provided however, that
made valid.  nothing herein shall affect any action already commenced.

Secr. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.
Approved February 18, 1868,

Chapter $526.
An act to amend an act entitled ¢ An aet to incorporate the city of Calais.”

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-

lature assembled, as follows :
Seobion 11 of Srcr. 1. The act incorporating the city of Calais, approved
oity sharter,  Aygust twenty-fourth, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight

relating to

police cgurt, hundred and fifty, is hereby amended by inserting in section eleven,
amended.



